No. 479, A.]

[Published June 15, 1951.

CHAPTER 349.

AN ACT to amend 29.256 of the statutes, relating to taking homing pigeons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.256 of the statutes is amended to read:
29.256 TAKING * * * HOMING PIGEONS. Any person who shall take, eatch, kill, impede in its progress or otherwise interfere with any * * * homing pigeon shall be punished by a fine of not less than \$10 nor more than \$50, or by imprisonment in the county jail for not more than 3 months.

Approved June 8, 1951.